

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com,PhoneNo.0194-2500106,0191-2951670)

Subject: Grantof20daysChildCareLeavew.e.f19.06.2024to 08.07.2024 along

with permission to leave the station in favourof Ms. Farkhanda Wani,

Assistant Director Fisheries, Samba.

Reference: - Joint Director Central, Jammu's letter No. JDF/C/J/2024/ 1377-78dated14.06.2024.

> Order No. 260 Fisheries of 2024 Dated:

In terms of SRO 232 of 2015 dated 22-07-2015, post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 20 days Child Care Leave w.e.f 19.06.2024 to 08.07.2024 along-with permission to leave the station in favour of Ms. Farkhanda Wani, Assistant Director Fisheries, Samba. As per recommendation of the Joint Director Central and concerned ADF, the leave stands due to her.

It is further ordered that Sh. Pawan Paul Sharma, Assistant Director Fisheries, Kathua will look after the official work of Assistant Director Fisheries, Samba in addition to his own duties during the above leave period.

> (Abdul Majid Tak) Birector Fisheries, J&K

Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, Kathua for information, please.
- Deputy Commissioner, Samba for information, please.
- 3. Joint Director Fisheries(Central) Jammu for information.
- 4. Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K for inf.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Agriculture Production Department, J&K for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 6 Asstt. Director Fisheries Kathua for information and compliance.
- 7. Ms. Farkhanda Wani, Asstt. Director Fisheries Samba for inf.
- 8. Order file.